OMB No. 0651-0011 (

FORM PTO-1595 COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

05-03-2001

101699716



PATENTS ONLY

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Masanori Nakamori, Motohiro Higashide and	Otis Elevator Company				
<u>Sai Seii</u>	Internal Address: 10 Farm Springs				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes X no					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10 Farm Springs				
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Farmington</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06032</u>				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: December 4, 2000	Additional name(s) and addresses(es) attached?yes X_ no				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
09/723,393 filed November 28, 2000					
Additional numbers	s attached?yes _X_ no				
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved					
Name: Troxell K. Snyder	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address: Otis Elevator Company	Enclosed				
	X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 10 Farm Springs	8. Deposit account number:				
	15-0750, OT-4675				
City: Farmington State: CT Zip: 06032	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information is true and correct and any attached				
copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Elizabeth A. Dudek	Ctl () Leder April 10 2001				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
	sheet, attachments, and document:2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/02/2001 DBYRNE

00000206 150750

09723393 missioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011741 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Masanori Nakamori, 47-4-103 Tana-cho, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan 227-0064; Motohiro Higashide, 1715-8 Oshidate, Inagi-shi, Tokyo, Japan 206-0811 and Sai Seii, 2-17-13 Hatanaka, Niiza-shi, Saitama-ken. Japan 352-0012, have invented certain improvements in SAFETY DEVICE OF THE ELEVATOR DOOR which claims priority under a patent application filed in Japan under Application No. 11-345605 dated December 6,1999, identified as Attorney Docket No. OT-4675, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY, of Farmington, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file said applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in any country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

(L.S.)_	Masanon Makanun Masanori Nakamori	 V Dec. 4.	. 2000
(L.S.)_	Motohiro Higashide Motohiro Higashide	 V Dec. 4.	, 2000
(L.S.) <u>.</u>	Sai Seii	 Mec. 9.	, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011741 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 04/23/2001